

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOYCE M. TADDIKEN and  
FRANK TADDIKEN, her  
husband,

Petitioners,

vs.

FLORIDA PATIENT'S  
COMPENSATION FUND,

Respondent.

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE ✓

OCT 26 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk *pl*

CASE NO. 65,690

---

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW FROM  
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA  
THIRD DISTRICT

---

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT,  
FLORIDA PATIENT'S COMPENSATION FUND

PERKINS & COLLINS  
Richard B. Collins  
Robert W. Goldman  
Post Office Drawer 5286  
Tallahassee, Florida 32314  
(904) 224-3511

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

|  | PAGE(S) |
|--|---------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .   | ii      |
| INTRODUCTION . . . . .   | 1       |
| STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . .   | 3       |
| A. Relevant Dates and Activities . . . . .   | 3       |
| B. The Origin and Nature of the Fund . . . . .   | 3       |
| ARGUMENT   |         |
| I. THE TADDIKENS' JOINDER OF THE FUND<br>AS A DEFENDANT IN THEIR LAWSUIT DOES<br>NOT RELATE BACK TO THE FILING OF<br>THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT . . . . .  | 7       |
| II. THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL AND<br>CIRCUIT COURT BELOW CORRECTLY HELD<br>THAT SECTION 95.11(4)(b), FLORIDA<br>STATUTES (1983), BARRED THE TADDIKENS'<br>ACTION AGAINST THE FUND . . . . . | 10      |
| A. The Fund Is Not An Insurance Program . . . . .  | 11      |
| B. The Fund Is In Privity With Its<br>Fund Member Health Care Providers . . . . .  | 15      |
| CONCLUSION . . . . .   | 20      |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .   | 21      |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| <u>CASES</u>  | <u>PAGE(S)</u> |
|---|----------------|
| <u>Burr v. Florida Patient's Compensation Fund,</u><br>447 So.2d 349 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1984) . . . . .                      | 12,13,15,18    |
| <u>Dept. of Insurance v. Southeast Volusia</u><br><u>Hospital District,</u><br>438 So.2d 815,817 (Fla. 1983) . . . . .  | 4,11           |
| <u>Fabal v. Florida Keys Memorial Hospital,</u><br>452 So.2d 946,949 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984) . . . . .                       | 11,13,16-19    |
| <u>Green v. Peters,</u><br>140 So.2d 601 (Fla. 2nd DCA, 1963) . . . . .   | 9              |
| <u>Landis v. Dewitt C. Jones Co.,</u><br>108 Fla. 613, 147 So. 230,231 (1933) . . . . .                                 | 11             |
| <u>Louis v. South Broward Hospital District,</u><br>353 So.2d 562,563 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977) . . . . .                     | 8              |
| <u>Lugo v. Glaser,</u><br>Supreme Court Case No. 65,765 . . . . .   | 13             |
| <u>McNayr v. Cranbrook Investments,</u><br>158 So.2d 129 (Fla. 1963) . . . . .  | 8,9            |
| <u>Mercy Hospital v. Menendez,</u><br>371 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979) . . . . .                                       | 12,13,18       |
| <u>Owens v. Florida Patient's Compensation Fund,</u><br>428 So.2d 708 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) . . . . .                     | 7-9,12-14,6,18 |
| <u>Royal Indemnity Co. v. Knott,</u><br>101 Fla. 1495, 136 So. 474 (1931) . . . . .                                     | 14             |
| <u>Strathmore Riverside Villas v. Paver</u><br><u>Development Corp.,</u><br>369 So.2d 971 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1979) . . . . . | 16             |
| <u>Taddiken v. Florida Patient's Compensation Fund,</u><br>449 So.2d 956 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984) . . . . .                   | 16             |

CONSTITUTIONAL & STATUTORY PROVISIONS:

|  |                    |
|--|--------------------|
| Chapter 75-9, Laws of Florida . . . . .  | 4,19               |
| Chapter 119, Florida Statutes . . . . .  | 1                  |
| §95.11(4)(b), Florida Statutes . . . . . | 2,7,10,13,15,16-18 |
| §768.54, Florida Statutes . . . . .      | 1,2,4,5,9,11,12,19 |

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

|  |    |
|--|----|
| 12 Fla.Jur. 2d,<br><u>Contribution, Indemnity and Subrogation,</u><br><u>§9 (1979)</u> . . . . . | 14 |
| 35 Fla.Jur. 2d,<br><u>Limitations, §77</u> . . . . .   | 8  |
